Use:  The purpose for which land or building is arranged, designed, or intended, or for which either is or may 
be occupied or maintained.  

Utility Runway:  A runway that is constructed for and intended to be used by propeller-driven aircraft of twelve 
thousand five hundred (12,500) pounds, maximum gross weight, and less.  

Variance:  The means by which an adjustment may be made in the application of the specific regulations of this 
Code to a particular piece of property, which property, because of special circumstances applicable to it, is